



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES & OCEAN STUDIES കേരള ഫിഷറീസ്-സമുദ്രപഠന സർവ്വകലാശാല



PANANGAD P.O., KOCHI 682 506, KERALA, INDIA

Phone:0484-2703782, 2700598; Fax: 91-484-2700337; e-mail: utypanangad@kufos.ac.in

No.GA7/5754/2023 Panangad, Dated: .03.2024

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited for the "Supply of Automatic pump operating system in PG Ladies Hostel, KUFOS Panangad"

The envelope containing the quotation should bear the superscription **Supply of Automatic pump operating system in PG Ladies Hostel, KUFOS Panangad"** [GA7/5754/2023]" and should be sent to the Registrar, Kerala University of Fisheries and Ocean Studies, Panangad, Kochi – 682 506, Ernakulam District. Intending quotationers may submit their quotations on their own papers with detailed

More details will be available in the Office of University Engineer on all working days with the permission of undersigned.

The rate quoted should be firm and inclusive of all taxes and supply at **PG Ladies Hostel**, Kerala University of Fisheries and Ocean Studies, Panangad.

Late quotations will not be accepted. The Quotations will be opened in the presence of the quotationers or their authorized representative who may be present at the venue.

Last date and time for receipt of quotation	30.03.2024 at 3.00pm
Date and time of opening of quotation	30.03.2024 at 3.30pm

SPECIFICATION FOR AUTOMATIC PUMP OPERATING SYSTEM

Sl No:	Particulars	Qty
1	Supply of Eagleston make Single Phase water level controller	2 nos
2	6 core Sensor Cable (approximately)	60 m
3	Installation and commissioning	2 Nos

All the terms and conditions applicable to University/Government quotation are applicable to this quotation also. Right to accept the quotation in full or in part or to reject without assigning any reason is reserved with the Registrar, KUFOS, Panangad, Kochi.

REGISTRAR i/c

To: Firms/ Programmer to publish on the website

Copy to: UE, Matron PG Ladies Hostel though Asst. Warden LH